kinds of toys and to set up, purchase, import or otherwise acquire  plant, 

machinery an equipment for the production, manufacture and repairs 

of all types of toys. 

IV.      The Liability of the Members is limited. 

V.       The Authorised share Capital of the company is Rs. 12,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve 

Crores  only)  divided  into  1,20,00,000/-(0ne Crore  Twenty  Lac)  Equity  Shares  of 

Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) each. The Company has power to Increase or reduce the 

Capital  of the  Company and  to divide  the  Shares  for  the  time  being  into  several 

classes (being those  specified in the Companies Act,  1956.) and to attach  thereto